Management Component Transport
Protocol (MCTP) IDs and Codes
Version: 1.12.0
Document Identifier: DSP0239
Date: 2026-02-24
Version History: https://www.dmtf.org/dsp/DSP0239
Supersedes: 1.11.1
Document Class: Normative

MCTP IDs and Codes DSP0239
22 Published Version 1.12.0
MCTP Device Type Code Description
149 Accelerator
150 TPM
151 Subprocessor/Processor-Core
152 GPU
153 DPU
Others
All other values are reserved.
DSP0239 MCTP IDs and Codes
Version 1.12.0 Published 23
13 ANNEX A (informative) Notation
Notations used in this document include the following:
2:N
In field descriptions, this will typically be used to represent a range of byte offsets starting from byte two and continuing to and
including byte N. The lowest offset is on the left, the highest is on the right.
(6)
Parentheses around a single number can be used in message field descriptions to indicate a byte field that may be present or
absent.
(3:6)
Parentheses around a field consisting of a range of bytes indicates the entire range may be present or absent. The lowest offset
is on the left, the highest is on the right.
DSP0238
Underlined, blue text is typically used to indicate a reference to a document or specification called out in the “Normative
References” section or to items hyperlinked within the document.
rsvd Abbreviation for “reserved.” Case insensitive.
[4]
Square brackets around a number are typically used to indicate a bit offset. Bit offsets are given as zero-based values (that is,
the least significant bit (LSb) offset = 0).
[7:5] A range of bit offsets. The most significant bit is on the left, the least significant bit is on the right.
1b The lower case “b” following a number consisting of 0s and 1s is used to indicate the number is being given in binary format.
0x12 A leading “0x” is used to indicate a number given in hexadecimal format.
119
120
MCTP IDs and Codes DSP0239
24 Published Version 1.12.0
14 ANNEX B (informative) Change Log
Version Date Description
1.0.0 2009-07-28
1.1.0 2009-11-03
Added Host Interface Type Identifiers.
Added Host Interface Protocol Identifiers.
Added reference to NC-SI and added clarification on physical medium identifiers.
1.2.0 2012-06-04
Added Ethernet over MCTP message type.
Clarified the description of NC-SI over MCTP and PLDM over MCTP.
Added I2C fast plus and high-speed physical medium identifiers.
Clarified RMII/NC-SI physical medium identifier description.
Fixed references.
1.3.0 2015-03-06
Added message type NVMe (NVM Express) Management Messages over MCTP. Updated
references.
1.4.0 2017-01-11
Limited host interface type identifiers to the range 0x00:0x3F.
Moved the host interface protocol identifier table to the SMBIOS specification. Updated references.
1.5.0 2017-11-16 Updated contributors and references. Added support for SMBus 3.0 and PCIe Gen 4.
1.6.0 2019-06-04
Added an MCTP Message Type for SPDM. Added an MCTP physical medium identifiers for PCIe
revision 5.0, and I3C.
1.7.0 2020-05-26
Added an MCTP Message Type for MCTP Security using SPDM. Added an MCTP physical medium
identifiers for CXL.
1.7.1 2020-12-07 Update the contributor list. Correct the I3C entries in the MCTP physical medium identifiers table.
1.7.2 2021-04-05
Removed separate entry for CXL from physical medium identifiers table since CXL uses PCIe as the